concerns about predatory lending practices and questions about the risk of some
investment products. We offer this resolution to help focus our dialogue further in the
hope to prevent future financial crises.

The Community of the Sisters of St. Dominic of Caldwell, NJ is the beneficial owner of
six hundred forty six (646) shares of JP Morgan Chase, which we intend to hold at least
until after the next annual meeting. V-erification of ownership will follow.

I am hereby authorized to notify you of our intention to file the attached proposal asking
our Company to adopt the Eurodad Charter on Responsible Rnancing for consideration